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1 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD  

 

STEPHEN T. O’NEILL (115132) 
ROBERT A. FRANKLIN (091653) 
THOMAS T. HWANG (218678) 
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
305 Lytton Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Telephone:  (650) 857-1717 
Facsimile:   (650) 857-1288 
Email:  oneill.stephen@dorsey.com 
Email:  franklin.robert@dorsey.com 
Email:  hwang.thomas@dorsey.com 
 
Former Attorneys for Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 
In re: 
 
 TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 

INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
 A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,  
 
     Debtor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No.  13-51589-SLJ-11 
 
 Chapter  11 
 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Dorsey & Whitney, LLP, former attorneys of record (“former 

Counsel”) for the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors (“Official Committee”) hereby 

withdraws as counsel for the Official Committee.   

Dated: October 10, 2016 DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
 
  
BY: /s/ Robert A. Franklin 

  Robert A. Franklin 
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1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

ROBERT A. FRANKLIN (091653) 
THOMAS T. HWANG (218678) 
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
305 Lytton Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Telephone:  (650) 857-1717 
Facsimile:   (650) 857-1288 
Email:  franklin.robert@dorsey.com 
Email:  hwang.thomas@dorsey.com 
 
Attorneys for Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 
In re: 
 
 TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 

INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
 A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,  
 
     Debtor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No.  13-51589-SLJ-11 
 
 Chapter  11 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Santa Clara County.  I am over the age of 

eighteen years and not a party to the above-entitled action; my business address is 305 Lytton 

Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301. 

On October 10, 2016, at my place of business, I served a true and correct copy of the 

following document(s): 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD 

in the manner indicated below: 

 By Electronic Filing said document(s) and transmission of the Notification of Electronic 
Filing by the Clerk to a Registered Participant(s), addressed as follows: 

United States Trustee 
Office of the U.S. Trustee / SJ  
USTPRegion17.SJ.ECF@usdoj.gov 

 

Debtor’s Counsel 
Binder & Malter, LLP 
Heinz Binder 
Robert G. Harris 
David B. Rao 
E-mail:  Heinz@bindermalter.com  
E-mail:  Rob@bindermalter.com  
E-mail:  David@bindermalter.com 
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2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

Counsel for Patriot Scientific Corp. 
Gregory J. Charles, Esq.  
Law Offices of Gregory Charles 
E-mail:  greg@gregcharleslaw.com  
 
Counsel for Farella Braun & Martel LLP 
Gary M. Kaplan 
Farella Braun & Martel LLP 
E-mail:  gkaplan@fbm.com 
 

Counsel for Chester A. and Marcie Brown, Jr. 
Randy Michelson, Esq. 
Michelson Law Group 
E-mail:  randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com  

 

 By E-Mail Transmission by sending a true copy of the said document(s) to the person(s) 
indicated as follows: 

Chester A. & Marcie Brown, Jr. 
E-mail:  marciska@gmail.com; chetbrown6@gmail.com 
 
Beresford & Co. 
Keith Beresford 
E-mail:  kberesford@beresfordcrump.co.uk 
 
Dr. Zlatan Ribic GmbH 
c/o Martin Imhof 
martin@drribic.com 
 

Counsel for Patriot Scientific Corp. 
Clifford Flowers 
Charles Hoge 
E-mail:  cflowers@ptsc.com;  choge@knlh.com  
 
Estate of James Kikendall 
Brent Kirkendall  
E-mail:  brentk@sugarlandtx.us 

 This Certificate was executed on October 10, 2016 at Palo Alto, Santa Clara County, 

California.  I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 /s/ Sandra Bloomer 
 SANDRA BLOOMER 
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